.0.00

PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
Mark F. WILDING	03/20/2002
Matthew A. HURAS	03/20/2002

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	International Business Machines Corporation	
Street Address:	New Orchard Road	
City:	Armonk	
State/Country:	NEW YORK	
Postal Code:	10504	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	10390812

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (650)543-2676

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 6504934540

Email: kym@sawyerlawgroup.com
Correspondent Name: Sawyer Law Group LLP

Address Line 1: P.O. Box 51418

Address Line 4: Palo Alto, CALIFORNIA 94303

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	CA920010060US1/2707P

NAME OF SUBMITTER: Joseph A. Sawyer, Jr.

Total Attachments: 2

source=CA920010060US1_FiledAssignment#page1.tif source=CA920010060US1_FiledAssignment#page2.tif

PATENT REEL: 020943 FRAME: 0117

ASSIGNMENT OF ALL INTEREST

We, (1) Mark F. WILDING; (2) Matthew A. HURAS, whose full post office addresses are: (1) 42 Osprey Ridge Road, Barrie, Toronto, Ontario, Canada L4M 6P2; (2) 15 Turniff Cr. Ajax, Ontario, Canada, L1T 3N4, for which good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, do hereby sell and assign to INTERNATIONAL BUSINESS MACHINES CORPORATION, whose full post office address is New Orchard Road, Armonk, New York, United States of America, all my interest in all countries excluding Canada, including all rights under the International Convention, in and to my invention relating to DYNAMIC CLUSTER DATABASE ARCHITECTURE as fully described and claimed in my application for a patent for such invention and to all my corresponding right, title and interest in and to any patent which may issue therefor.

Signed at Markham, Ontario, Canada this 🛭 🛭 th day of March , 2002.

Witness

Mark F. WILDING

Signed at Markham, Ontario, Canada this 20 th day of March, 2002.

Witness

Matthew A. HURAS

CA9-2001-0060

VERIFICATION
I, Dimitri Millonis whose full post office address is. 611 Coller Mews, New Market
that I was personally present and did see Mark F. WILDING, who is personally known to me to
be the person named in the above assignment, duly sign and execute the same. Witness **********************************
VERIFICATION
I, Jecome Colaco whose full post office address is, 11.0.1 Steeles Ave W, PH109 Nock York
that I was personally present and did see Matthew A. HURAS, who is personally known to me
to be the person named in the above assignment, duly sign and execute the same.
Jolens.
Witness

CA9-2001-0060

RECORDED: 05/13/2008

PATENT REEL: 020943 FRAME: 0119